
 
 

Bergwertung Etappe 13 
Berja – Sierra Nevada 

 
Alto de Berja 

 
Pos. Nr. Fahrer Nation Team Punkte 

1 71 MONCOUTIE, David FRA COF 6 
2 2 ANTON, Igor ESP EUS 4 
3 79 TAARAMAE, Rein EST COF 2 
4 153 GARATE, Juan Manuel ESP RAB 1 

 
 

Puerto de la Ragua 
 

Pos. Nr. Fahrer Nation Team Punkte 
1 71 MONCOUTIE, David FRA COF 16 
2 159 WEENING, Pieter NED RAB 12 
3 215 GARCÍA, David ESP XAC 10 
4 203 HOOGERLAND, Johnny NED VAC 8 
5 87 PALOMARES, Adrián ESP MCO 6 
6 79 TAARAMAE, Rein EST COF 4 
7 157 MOERENHOUT, Koos NED RAB 3 
8 58 RODRIGUEZ, Joaquin ESP GCE 2 
9 9 TXURRUKA, Amets ESP EUS 1 

 
 

Puerto de los Blancares 
 

Pos. Nr. Fahrer Nation Team Punkte 
1 71 MONCOUTIE, David FRA COF 6 
2 157 MOERENHOUT, Koos NED RAB 4 
3 79 TAARAMAE, Rein EST COF 2 
4 103 DE LA FUENTE, David ESP FUJ 1 

 
 

Alto de Monachil 
 

Pos. Nr. Fahrer Nation Team Punkte 
1 71 MONCOUTIE, David FRA COF 16 
2 157 MOERENHOUT, Koos NED RAB 12 
3 103 DE LA FUENTE, David ESP FUJ 10 
4 153 GARATE, Juan Manuel ESP RAB 8 
5 2 ANTON, Igor ESP EUS 6 
6 58 RODRIGUEZ, Joaquin ESP GCE 4 
7 163 DE GREEF, Francis BEL SIL 3 
8 107 KESSIAKOFF, Fredrik SWE FUJ 2 
9 36 NAVARRO, Daniel ESP AST 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Sierra Nevada 
 

Pos. Nr. Fahrer Nation Team Punkte 
1 71 MONCOUTIE, David FRA COF 30 
2 211 MOSQUERA, Ezequiel ESP XAC 25 
3 51 VALVERDE, Alejandro ESP GCE 20 
4 154 GESINK, Robert NED RAB 16 
5 131 BASSO, Ivan ITA LIQ 12 
6 1 SÁNCHEZ, Samuel ESP EUS 10 
7 58 RODRIGUEZ, Joaquin ESP GCE 8 
8 161 EVANS, Cadel AUS SIL 6 
9 128 TIRALONGO, Paolo ITA LAM 4 

10 77 MOINARD, Amaël FRA COF 3 
11 18 RIBLON, Christophe FRA ALM 2 
12 54 KIRYIENKA, Vasili BLR GCE 1 

 
 
  



 
Gesamtstand: 

 
Pos. Nr. Fahrer Nation Team Punkte 

1 71 MONCOUTIE, David FRA COF 160 
2 103 DE LA FUENTE, David ESP FUJ 83 
3 159 WEENING, Pieter NED RAB 60 
4 27 RAMÍREZ ABEJA, Javier ESP ACA 59 
5 81 SÁNCHEZ PIMIENTA, Julián ESP MCO 57 
6 203 HOOGERLAND, Johnny NED VAC 54 
7 154 GESINK, Robert NED RAB 48 
8 51 VALVERDE, Alejandro ESP GCE 45 
9 76 FERNÁNDEZ, Bingen ESP COF 39 

10 211 MOSQUERA, Ezequiel ESP XAC 37 
11 121 CUNEGO, Damiano ITA LAM 36 
12 161 EVANS, Cadel AUS SIL 31 
13 215 GARCÍA, David ESP XAC 29 
14 79 TAARAMAE, Rein EST COF 27 
15 114 HESJEDAL, Ryder CAN GRM 26 
16 212 CÉSAR VELOSO, Gustavo ESP XAC 25 
17 131 BASSO, Ivan ITA LIQ 24 
18 75 EL FARES, Julien FRA COF 21 
19 1 SÁNCHEZ, Samuel ESP EUS 20 
20 9 TXURRUKA, Amets ESP EUS 20 
21 157 MOERENHOUT, Koos NED RAB 19 
22 126 MARZANO, Marco ITA LAM 19 
23 58 RODRIGUEZ, Joaquin ESP GCE 17 
24 202 BOZIC, Borut SLO VAC 16 
25 3 HERNÁNDEZ, Aitor ESP EUS 10 
26 2 ANTON, Igor ESP EUS 10 
27 15 HINAULT, Sébastien FRA ALM 10 
28 152 BOOM, Lars NED RAB 9 
29 153 GARATE, Juan Manuel ESP RAB 9 
30 11 VALJAVEC, Tadej SLO ALM 9 
31 88 PÉREZ ARRIETA, Aitor ESP MCO 9 
32 107 KESSIAKOFF, Fredrik SWE FUJ 8 
33 189 VOSS, Paul GER MRM 8 
34 128 TIRALONGO, Paolo ITA LAM 7 
35 106 INTXAUSTI, Beñat ESP FUJ 7 
36 217 MARTÍNEZ ACEVEDO, Serafín ESP XAC 7 
37 87 PALOMARES, Adrián ESP MCO 6 
38 44 BONNET, William FRA BBO 4 
39 53 GARCÍA ACOSTA, J. Vicente ESP GCE 4 
40 111 DANIELSON, Thomas USA GRM 3 
41 77 MOINARD, Amaël FRA COF 3 
42 163 DE GREEF, Francis BEL SIL 3 
43 54 KIRYIENKA, Vasili BLR GCE 3 
44 105 DURÁN, Arkaitz ESP FUJ 3 
45 4 ISASI, Inaki ESP EUS 3 
46 145 DEVOLDER, Stijn BEL QST 3 
47 204 LAGUTIN, Sergey UZB VAC 3 
48 59 ZANDIO, Xabier ESP GCE 3 
49 208 PRONK, Matheus NED VAC 3 
50 18 RIBLON, Christophe FRA ALM 2 
51 36 NAVARRO, Daniel ESP AST 1 
52 138 SZMYD, Sylvester POL LIQ 1 
53 184 ROELS, Dominik GER MRM 1 

 
 


